
Events Calendar (2023-24) 

 

 

Middle wing – Grades (6th– 8th) 

Apr 12(Working days tentative) 

4-Apr Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti  Holiday 

5-Apr  
School Reopens, Summer uniform 

compulsory 
Welcome Activity "Post-it Statues- Memory 

7-Apr Friday Good Friday  Holiday 

13-Apr Thursday  Special Assembly  

14-Apr Friday Dr B R Ambedkar Jayanti  Holiday 

21-Apr Friday Parent’s Orientation   

22-Apr Saturday EId-ul-Fitr (According to the Moon)  Holiday 

24-Apr Monday 
Earth Day Special Poster Making 

competition 
Zero pd. (1 Hour) 

Activity 

29-Apr Saturday Poetry Reading day Recitation Activity Zero period (1 Hour) 

Apr 26-29  Revision for PT1 Whole Day  

May 09 (Working days tentative) 

May 1-3  Revision for PT1 Whole days  

May 4-9  PT1 Exams  Zero Period (1 hour) 

May-9-10  Mother’s Day Preparation  Zero Period 

11-May Thursday Mother’s Day Celebration 
Creative Couponing 

Zero Period (1Hour) 
Activity 

12-May Friday Police station Trip (Classes 6 to 8) In two groups 

13-May Saturday PTM (Last Working Day)   

May 15 to 30 

(Improvement classes) 

June 1 to July 02- Summer Vacations 

Jul-17 (Working days tentative) 

3-Jul Monday 
School Reopens, summer uniform 

compulsory 
  

11-Jul 
World Population 

day 
Debate Competition Classes 6 to 8 In Auditorium 

Jul 13 to 27  Practice for Investiture Ceremony  Zero Pd. (1 Hour) 

22-Jul Saturday Communication/Soft Skill Development  
 Zero Period (1 Hour) 

In Auditorium 

25-Jul Tuesday English Extempore   

28-Jul Friday Investiture Ceremony   

29-Jul Saturday Muharram  Holiday 

Aug-20 (Working days tentative) 

5-Aug Saturday Bleep(A memory Game) Class Activity Zero pd. (1 Hour) 

Aug 7-19  Practice for M.C.Sethia week  Zero Period only 

Aug 7 to 12  Preparation for Independence Day Separate Students Zero Period only 

15-Aug Tuesday 
Independence Day 

  
Celebration 

Aug 16 to 19  Picnic   

Aug 24 to 26  M.C. Sethia Memorial week Inter School Off for Whole School 

26-Aug  Explanation for Rakshabandhan Act Giving material list Zero pd. only 

30-Aug Wednesday Rakshabandhan celebration Zero and first(1Hr)  

31-Aug Thursday Rakshabandhan  Holiday 

Sep-20 (Working days tentative) 

Sep 1 to 4  
Practice for Teachers day & 

Janmashthami 
 Zero period 

Sep 4 to 6  Revision for Term 1  Whole Day 

5-Sep Tuesday Teachers Day   

6-Sep Wednesday Activity On the Occasion  of Janmashtami 

7-Sep Thursday Janmashtami  Holiday 

Sep 8 to 20  Term 1 examination   

18-Sep Monday Ganesh Chaturthi  Special Ass. 

19-Sep Tuesday Ganesh Chaturthi  Holiday 
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Events Calendar (2023-24) 

 

23-Sep Saturday 
Blindfold Conversation  

Zero period (1 hour) 
(Team Building activity) 

25-Sep Monday Ramdev Jayanti  Holiday 

26-Sep Tuesday 
Hindi Poem Recitation and composition 

of Indian Writers 

 
Zero period (1 hour) 

29-Sep Friday Barawafat (According to the Moon)  Holiday 

30-Sep Saturday PTM for Term 1   

Oct-19(Working days tentative) 

Oct 9 to 31 practice for Annual function 

2-Oct Monday Gandhi Jayanti  Special Ass. 

4-Oct Wednesday World Animal day Story Wr. Competition Zero pd. (1 Hour) 

6- Oct Friday Cogitate : English Debate   

10- Oct Tuesday Poster Designing Activity   

Oct 16 to 20  Preparation for Dandiya Night Zero Period (1 H) Wing Wise  

21-Oct Saturday Dandiya Night   

23-Oct Monday Maha Navami  Holiday 

24-Oct Tuesday Dussehra  Holiday 

28-Oct Saturday GK Quiz / (Cross word Puzzle)  Zero and First /(1 hour) 

31-Oct Tuesday National unity Day Activity SST in Class Classes 6,7,8 

Nov-16 (Working days tentative) 

4-Nov (9 to 31 0ct.) Annual Function  Preparation 

8-Nov Wednesday Mock Parliament Classes VII, VIII Auditorium 

9-Nov Thursday Mock Panchayat Class VI Auditorium 

9-Nov Thursday Holiday Homework Researched based for all subjects 

Nov 10-15  Diwali Vacation   

Nov 16-18  Revision for PT2 Whole Day  

Nov 20-25  PT2 Zero Pd. (1 Hour)  

25-Nov Saturday Guru Nanak Jayanti  Special Ass. 

27-Nov Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti  Holiday 

Dec-10 (Working days tentative) 

2-Dec Saturday PTM for PT II   

5-Dec Tuesday Aaina : Class Board Making   

7-Dec Thursday Shopping Day Zero and first pd.  

9-Dec Saturday Human Rights Day  Special Ass. 

Dec 11-28  MUN Preparation  Zero Pd. (1Hour) Reserved 

22-Dec Friday National Mathematics day Math Travel Graph Class Activity in math pd. 

23-Dec Saturday MUN Classes 6 to 12  

25-Dec  Christmas  Holiday 

26-Dec Monday Christmas Celebration   

Dec 29 and 30  MUN  Classes 6 to 12 

Jan-09 (Working days tentative) 

(16 to 25 Jan Practice for Sports Meet) 

Jan 1-6  Winter Break   

15-Jan Monday Makar Sakranti  Holiday 

16-Jan Tuesday Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti  Special Ass. 

17-Jan Wednesday Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti  Holiday 

19-Jan Friday Cool Chef Cook without fire  

Jan 20-25  Educational Tour   

26-Jan  Republic Day   

27-Jan  Sports Meet For Classes 6 to 8  

Feb 23 (Working days tentative) 

Feb 5 to 10 Revision / Feb 12 to 17 Pre Term 2 / Feb 19 to 24 Revision/Remedial Classes / Feb 26 Term 2 Commences 

March 2024' 

8-Mar Friday Mahashivratri  Holiday 

16-Mar Saturday Term 2 Concludes   

23-Mar Result Day    

25-Mar Monday Holi  Holiday 

1-Apr-24 Session2024-25 School Reopens   
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